LM1458/LM1558
Dual Operational Amplifier
Features
 No Frequency Compensation Required.
 Short-Circuit Protection.
 Wide Common-Mode and Differential Voltage Ranges.
 Low-Power Consumption.

has its specifications guaranteed over the temperature range from
0°C to +70°C instead of −55°C to +125°C.
Ordering Information
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
LM1458N DIP-8 LM1458 TUBE 2000pcs/box
LM1458M/TR SOP-8 LM1458 REEL 2500pcs/reel
LM1458MM/TR MSOP-8 LM1458 REEL 3000pcs/reel
LM1558N DIP-8 LM1558 TUBE 2000pcs/box
LM1558M/TR SOP-8 LM1558 REEL 2500pcs/reel
LM1558MM/TR MSOP-8 LM1558 REEL 3000pcs/reel
Connection Diagram
Dual-In-Line Package
DIP-8/SOP-8/MSOP-8
DIP-8
SOP-8
MSOP-8
LM1458/LM1558
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage
LM1558 ±22V
LM1458 ±18V
Power Dissipation
LM1558M/LM1458M 500 mW
LM1558N/LM1458N 400 mW
Differential Input Voltage ±30V
Input Voltage ±15V
Output Short-Circuit Duration Continuous
Operating Temperature Range